All questions of interpretation of the Plan shall be 
determined by the Committee and such determination shall be final and binding upon all persons having an 
interest in the Plan. 

b) Total number of Options to be granted: 

The total number of Options to be granted under the Plan shall not exceed 7,50,000 (Seven Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand) Options. The source of Shares shall be from fresh issuance of primary Shares.  

The SEBI SBEB Regulations require that in case of any corporate action(s) such as rights issues, bonus issues, 
merger and sale of division and others, a fair and reasonable adjustment needs to be made to the Options

[...]

i) Maximum number of Options to be issued per employee and in aggregate:  
The number of Options that may be granted under the Plan per Employee and in aggregate (taking into account 

all grants) for such Employee under the Plan, shall not exceed 250,000 (Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand).   

j) Maximum quantum of benefits to be provided per employee: 

There is no contemplation of benefit other than grant of Options and any benefit arising out of Options shall 
be subject to ceiling specified in point hereinabove.  

k) Route of Plan implementation: